Lake Shastina Community Services District

RESOLUTION 11-89

RESOLUTION APPROVING SDIA PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE FIRST
AMENDED JOINT AMENDED JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Lake Shastina
Community Services District, on this 10th day of October: 1989,
approves Amendment No. 1 - Name Change - to the First Amended
Joint Amended Joint Powers Agreement of the Special District
Insurance Authority.

~k*:‘:*********%'}:*********#******-}:*********************************
Adopted by the following vote:
AYES: Spahr., Johns, and Trager

NOES: Applegate

ABSENT: Wallace

ABSTAIN: None P
/J;? / Lﬁ%éaﬁﬁﬁ{i”ézﬂﬁgit

,f

J. RICHARD SPAHR, Presgident

ATTEST

MARY 4. KROLAE, District Secretary

13440 C Juniper Feak Road Weed, Califomia 96064 (918} 8368-3281



Board of Directors

{President)

Juan A, Lopez
Heber PUD
P.O.Box H
Heber, CA 82249
(619) 3530323

(Vice President)

Art Holmes

34 Calle 8ol

San Clemente, CA 92672
(714) 498-1280 o

{Secretary)

Jeffrey K. Shields
Trinity County PUD
P.0O. Box 1215
Weaverville, CA 96093
(916) 623-5536 R

John Woolley

147 Melven Road
Arcata, CA 95521
(707) 446-8451 -

James W. Towns

Running Springs Water
P.O.Box 2206 -
Running Springs, CA 92382
{'114) 8672766 s

James A, Evensan

San Lorenzo Valley Water _

P.O. Box H
Boulder Creek, CA 95{)08
(408) 338- 2153 :

Betty Harrison-Smith
P.0. Box 367 :
Shasta, CA 86087
{916) 246-1222

Administrator
Richard K. Maddriena

Risk Manager
Robin K. La_ntz

'FROM:

" Herewith .

" Agreement

1. Read the documents carcfully

'2. Schedule the proposed JPA changes for -

SPECIAL DISTRICT
INSURANCE AUTHORITY

2400 Venture Oaks Way
Suite 460
. Bacramento, CA 95833-3291

October 1, 1989

TO:  SDIA Member-districts.
‘The Board of Directors

RE: ;"Proposed JPA and Bylaws changes

a -packet of documents relating to two pro-
First Amended  Joint @ Powers

posed changes  to the _
proposed changes to the SDIA

and three
Bylaws.__' R

P]ease.

and telephons the
- SDIA any director, if you have ques-~

office or
tions. I

' considera-
*tion at.your NEXT Board of Directors meétinc;-

3. Ask your Board of Dlrectors to approve the Resow
lutions accompanylng each proposed JPA change, or
prepare appropriate resolutions in your own for-

4. If you choose to consult legal  counsel, please

" invite her/him to call SDIA or a dirnctor 1f s/he
Qhas questlons. SR R : o

5. After your Board acts oh'the_proposed JPA .améﬁdm_
ments,_please forward us, as soon as possible:

amendments;

1;Your Resolutlon(s) approv1ng the
~and . S

-;;pb;ﬁfBOTH copies of Page 9, 51gned by your Board
h¥=f';Pre51dent and Clerk (or secretary) =

ZWe would llke to receive these documents by the end

of October, but if that doesn't fit with vour meeting
schedule, pleadse let Barbara, in our office, know the
date on which your Board w1ll consider_these'proposed

TOLL FREE NUMBER: (B00) 537-7790



amendments.

AGAIN, we urgently request that you call us if vou
have any questions about the proposed changes, or

their effect on yvour district.

Please note that when the amendments have been
approved by two-thirds of the members, you will
receive a new Second Amended Joint Powers Agreement:
and Bylaws, with all changes fully shown therein, and
Page 9, executed by the Authority. ' o

Richard K. Maddalena

Administrator

RKM/b

' Encls:

| Proposed Amendment No. 1 - mame change
Proposed Amendment No. 2 -~ commitment change

Proposed Bylaws Amendment - Annual Meeting -



PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO THE
FIRST AMENDED JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

The Board of Directors of the SPECIAL DISTRICT INSURANCE AUTHOR~-
ITY proposes to change the name of the Authority to the SPECIAL
DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY. The purposes of this proposal
are several:

1. The Authority does not provide insurance. It provides
risk-financing, only one portion of which is insurance.

2. Most Authority members do not have risk management
personnel. The Authority fills that gap by providing some
risk management services to member-districts.

3. Insurance companies are regulated by the California
Insurance Code, whereas joint powers authorities formed
for the purpose of risk pooling are governed by other
sections of the California Government Code.

This amendment is as follows:

* k ® %k %

AMENDMENT NO. 1, FIRST AMENDED JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

1. The name of the Agreement shall be changed to Second Amended
Joint Powers Agreement, both in the title of the Agreement
and anywhere else in the Agreement to which the title is
referred.

2. Anvy and all references to the Special District Insurance

Authority in said Agreement shall be changed to Special
District Risk Management Authority.

3. Anvy and all references to SDIA in said Agreement shall be
changed to SDRMA.

4. This Amendment shall become effective when two-thirds of the
member-districts as of October 1, 1989 shall have ratified
the amendment by adopting an appropriate Resoclution and
returned Page 9 of the Second Amended Joint Powers Agreement

to the Authority.

* ® k % %

Attachments:

- Form of Resolution adopting Amendment No. 1.

- Page 9 Execution.
- Applicable Bylaws change that will take effect concurrently

with effective date of the JPA Amendment.



FORM OF RESCILUTION FOR APPROVING JPA AMENDMENTS
Proposed Amendment No. 1 .
October 1, 1989

To enable SDIA members to more easily approve the proposed JPA
amendment, the following form of Resolution is provided. Your
district may f£ill in the applicable information hereon, or pre-
pare a similar resolution in your usual resolution form, for

censideration by your Board.

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the

District,

on this day of , 1989, approves

Amendment No. 1 -~ Name Change - to the First Amended
Joint Amended Joint Powers Agreement of the Special
Special District Insurance Authority.
®* k¥ k & ® k %k k *F k *F k %k k % Kk %k %k % * k * %k Kk * % % * % * * *
Adopted by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTATN:

President

Secretary/Clerk

C:\VW3\SDIA\AMENDMENT.RES



Bylaw Amendment:

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In accordance with applicable provisions of the SDIA Bylaws, the
Board of Directors, by the vote required by the Bylaws, hereby
amends the SDIA Bylaws, as follows:

1.

Any and all references herein to the SPECIAL DISTRICT INSU-
RANCE AUTHORITY shall, wupon adoption of this Amendment, be
changed to SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.

Any and all references herein to SDIA shall, upon adoption of
this Amendment, be changed to SDRMA.

Any and all references herein to the FIRST AMENDED JOINT
POWERS AGREEMENT shall, upon adoption of this Amendment, be
changed to SECCOND AMENDED JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT.

ARTICLE IX of these Bylaws shall, upon adoption of this
Amendment, be changed to read:

These Bylaws may be amended at any time by majority vote
of the Board of Directors following a 30-day written
notice to all participating member districts and to <CSDA
as to the amendment(s) proposed to be adopted, except
that these Bylaws cannot be amended in any way that would
conflict with the terms and provisions of the First Second
Amended Joint Powers Agreement and any amendment thereof.

[Strike-outs and bold-faced words consitute the amendments to
this Article.]

This Amendment shall take effect upon final action by the
Board of Directors of the Authority, but not sconer than 30
days after distribution to the members and CSDA, or the date
upon which proposed Amendment No. 1 to the First Amended
Powers Agreement 1s ratified by two-thirds of the members
of the Authority, whichever is later.

* % % % &

NOTE: A true and complete copy of the amended Bylaws will be

provided to each member-district, after this amendment
becomes effective.









Ceh - Regular Meeting — Minutes
Cctcber 10, 1882 Fege 5

3. [Lecision rncet required this meeting. Fecommené tesking Conputer
Cormittee with investigation of the stbiject and reporting beck to the Eoard in  Novem-
ber.

Director Johrns will meet with John Diehm pertaining to the aforementioned erd
will provide an opinion.

D. SDIA Proposed Amendment to First Amended Joint Fowers Agreement — NOTE:  The
need to take action arose since posting of agenda.

Director Johns moved and duly seconded by Director Trager to approve Resolution
11-8$ pertaining to SDIA propcsed amendment No. 1 to the First Anended Joint ZAnended
Joint Powers Agreenent t¢ charge name from Special District Insurance Authority to
Srecial District Risk Management. Upon roll cell voter moticn carriedr AYES:  Spabry
Trager end Johns: MCES: Applegate

Cirector Johns moved and duly seconded by Director Trager to approve Resolution
12-89 pertaining to SDIA proposed anendment No. 2 to the First Amended Joint Amended
Joint Powers Egreement which will recuire all districts that wish to join SDIA to be
committed to & three vear menbership ir order to reduce the huge swings in premiums
that were experienced in the early 1980s. Upon roll call vote, motion carried, AYES:
Spahr, Trager and Johns, NOES: Applegate

VIL. PUBLIC COMMENT — MNcne to report.
ViIt. ANNCUNCEMENT ~ Mone to report.

I¥e ADJQURNED - There being no further business ncted the reeting &dictined at
5:35 pon.

Respectfully submitted:

(x/?déa%‘ﬂ 29,
MA\Y'ﬁ{HKPﬁiﬁ
ristrict Secretary


sylvia
Highlight

sylvia
Highlight

sylvia
Highlight




